

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1783 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 4, delete "RAIL TRANSITWAY" and insert "MINNESOTA RIVER
1.3 CROSSING"

1.4 Page 1, line 6, delete "a rail transitway" and insert "construction, reconstruction, or
1.5 modifications for a Minnesota River crossing"

1.6 Page 1, line 8, delete "for light rail" and insert "; and"

1.7 Page 1, delete lines 9 to 19 and insert:

1.8 "(2) include a lane on the river crossing that is dedicated for buses, which may include
1.9 but is not limited to express bus, arterial bus rapid transit, and highway bus rapid transit."

1.10 Page 2, delete lines 1 to 2

1.11 Amend the title accordingly